

## **MUGBERIA GANGADHAR MAHAVIDYALAYA**

P.O.-BHUPATINAGAR, Dist.-PURBA MEDINIPUR, PIN.-721425, WEST BENGAL, INDIA

NAAC Re-Accredited BHLevel Govt. aided College

CPE (Under UGC XII Plan) & NCTE Approved Institutions

DBT Star College Scheme Award Recipient

E-mail : mugberia\_college@rediffmail.com // www.mugberiagangadharmahavidyalaya.ac.in

Ref. No.-MGM/ / /2023-2024

Date:- 27/09/2023

## **Notice**

The Department of Physical Education at Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya will be organizing an **Induction and Anti-Ragging Program** for new students enrolled in the **BPEd and MPEd programs, Session 2023-25**. This program will introduce students to college policies, academic expectations, and the importance of maintaining a safe, respectful environment free from ragging.

Date: 3.10.2023 Time: 11 AM Venue: BPEd and MPEd Department

All students admitted to the BPEd and MPEd programs are required to attend.

For more details, please contact the Department of Physical Education.



Signat	ure of The Principa
	wapan Kumar Misra



## MUGBERIA GANGADHAR MAHAVIDYALAYA

P.O.-BHUPATINAGAR, Dist.-PURBA MEDINIPUR, PIN.-721425, WEST BENGAL, INDIA

NAAC Re-Accredited B+Level Govt. aided College

CPE (Under UGC XII Plan) & NCTE Approved Institutions

DBT Star College Scheme Award Recipient

E-mail : mugberia\_college@rediffmail.com // www.mugberiagangadharmahavidyalaya.ac.in

## Induction and Anti-Ragging Program for BPEd and MPEd Session 2023-25 Organized by the Department of Physical Education Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya

The Department of Physical Education at Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya successfully organized an **Induction and Anti-Ragging Program** for students of the BPEd and MPEd programs, Session 2023-25. The program served as an introduction to the college environment, academic expectations, and essential policies on student conduct.

Key sessions included an overview of the college's anti-ragging policies and preventive measures, emphasizing the commitment to creating a safe and supportive campus for all. Faculty members provided guidance on available resources and encouraged a respectful and collaborative community, fostering a positive start for the students' academic journey.

Twitter link: https://x.com/MugberiaM/status/1707792772546343414



Signature of The Principal		
	apan Kumar M	
	Principal	-

Photos of the event





